
SUNYIT (8-16) -vs- St. John Fisher (19-15)
5/6/2005 at Pittsford, NY (Dugan Yard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CHOLLET (0-0)
Loss: Brian Russell (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: Don Dawes (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SUNYIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3
St. John Fisher 1 1 0 0 6 0 X 8 9 1

SUNYIT 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Alvarez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Travis Steffens 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ty Brodt ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Greg Sacco 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Ryann Aguirre pr/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Zyskowski cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Luis Vazquez pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Willie Wilson rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Don Dawes c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Michael Zyskowski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ken Dapson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Bergstrom lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jason Vick lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Frank Dibrango dh/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Mich Spicciati p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dan Porcelli ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cory Richardson 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Michael Lewis 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 2 7 7

2B: Willie Wilson (1)
PO: Ty Brodt (1)
E: Robert Alvarez (1); Ty Brodt (1); Cory Richardson (1)
DP: 1

St. John Fisher 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FETZNER 2b 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
PALERMO ss 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
CAMPBELL cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
BOTSFORD dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
BERGMAN lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
KING 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DAVIS 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHMITT c 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
FULLER 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
BROWN rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
CHOLLET p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHEKELL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KASZUBOWSKI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 9 8 6 2 9

2B: CAMPBELL (1); BROWN (1)
CS: FETZNER (1)
E: PALERMO (1)

SUNYIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Russell (L, 0-3) 4.2 5 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 21 25 5 5 –
Frank Dibrango 0.1 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 –
Mich Spicciati 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 9 8 7 6 2 1 0 0 0 29 35 7 7

St. John Fisher IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CHOLLET (W, 0-0) 5.1 5 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 20 22 4 6 –
SHEKELL 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
KASZUBOWSKI 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 –
Totals 5 0 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 26 28 4 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 1st IT FIS
R. Alvarez grounded out to p. 0 0
T. Brodt singled. 0 0
T. Brodt out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
G. Sacco singled down the lf line. 0 0
Ma. Zyskowsk struck out. 0 0

St. John Fisher - Bottom of 1st IT FIS
FETZNER walked. 0 0
PALERMO flied out to c. 0 0
CAMPBELL grounded out to p; FETZNER advanced to second. 0 0
BOTSFORD walked; FETZNER advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
BERGMAN singled through the left side, RBI; BOTSFORD advanced to second; FETZNER scored, unearned. 0 1
KING reached on a fielding error by 3b; BERGMAN advanced to second; BOTSFORD advanced to third. 0 1
SCHMITT grounded out to 3b. 0 1

SUNYIT - Top of 2nd IT FIS
W. Wilson doubled down the rf line. 0 1
D. Dawes out at first 1b to p; W. Wilson advanced to third. 0 1
A. Bergstrom struck out swinging. 0 1
F. Dibrango struck out swinging. 0 1

St. John Fisher - Bottom of 2nd IT FIS
FULLER flied out to rf. 0 1
BROWN doubled to center field. 0 1
FETZNER walked. 0 1
PALERMO singled through the left side, RBI; FETZNER advanced to second; BROWN scored. 0 2
PALERMO advanced to second on the throw; FETZNER out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 2
CAMPBELL struck out swinging. 0 2

SUNYIT - Top of 3rd IT FIS
C. Richardso grounded out to p. 0 2
R. Alvarez struck out swinging. 0 2
T. Brodt grounded out to p. 0 2

St. John Fisher - Bottom of 3rd IT FIS
BOTSFORD reached on a throwing error by 2b. 0 2
BERGMAN struck out swinging; BOTSFORD advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
KING reached on a fielder's choice. 0 2
SCHMITT grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; KING out on the play. 0 2

SUNYIT - Top of 4th IT FIS
G. Sacco popped up to lf. 0 2
Ma. Zyskowsk singled to right field. 0 2
W. Wilson struck out looking. 0 2
D. Dawes popped up to ss. 0 2

St. John Fisher - Bottom of 4th IT FIS
FULLER grounded out to 2b. 0 2
BROWN lined out to rf. 0 2



FETZNER reached on a fielding error by ss. 0 2
PALERMO popped up to ss. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 5th IT FIS
A. Bergstrom grounded out to ss. 0 2
F. Dibrango lined out to lf. 0 2
C. Richardso singled up the middle. 0 2
R. Alvarez grounded out to 3b. 0 2

St. John Fisher - Bottom of 5th IT FIS
J. Vick to lf for A. Bergstrom. 0 2
CAMPBELL singled through the left side. 0 2
BOTSFORD reached on a fielder's choice; CAMPBELL out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
BERGMAN walked; BOTSFORD advanced to second. 0 2
KING flied out to lf. 0 2
SCHMITT singled to left field, RBI; BERGMAN advanced to second; BOTSFORD scored. 0 3
F. Dibrango to p. 0 3
/  for B. Russell. 0 3
FULLER singled to right center, RBI; SCHMITT advanced to second; BERGMAN scored. 0 4
BROWN walked; FULLER advanced to second; SCHMITT advanced to third. 0 4
FETZNER singled up the middle, 2 RBI; BROWN advanced to third; FULLER scored; SCHMITT scored. 0 6
PALERMO singled to shortstop, RBI; FETZNER advanced to second; BROWN scored. 0 7
CAMPBELL doubled down the rf line, RBI; PALERMO advanced to third; FETZNER scored. 0 8
BOTSFORD walked. 0 8
BERGMAN grounded out to p. 0 8

SUNYIT - Top of 6th IT FIS
T. Brodt flied out to lf. 0 8
G. Sacco walked. 0 8
G. Sacco advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Ma. Zyskowsk walked. 0 8
SHEKELL to p for CHOLLET. 0 8
R. Aguirre pinch ran for G. Sacco. 0 8
L. Vazquez pinch ran for Ma. Zyskowsk. 0 8
W. Wilson struck out looking. 0 8
D. Dawes reached on an error by ss; L. Vazquez advanced to second; R. Aguirre advanced to third. 0 8
Mi. Zyskowsk pinch ran for D. Dawes. 0 8
J. Vick struck out looking. 0 8

St. John Fisher - Bottom of 6th IT FIS
R. Aguirre to 1b. 0 8
L. Vazquez to cf. 0 8
K. Dapson to c for Mi. Zyskowsk. 0 8
M. Spicciati to p for F. Dibrango. 0 8
DAVIS to 3b for KING. 0 8
DAVIS lined out to lf. 0 8
SCHMITT grounded out to 3b. 0 8
FULLER popped up to 3b. 0 8

SUNYIT - Top of 7th IT FIS
D. Porcelli pinch hit for M. Spicciati. 0 8
M. Lewis to 3b for C. Richardso. 0 8
D. Porcelli grounded out to ss. 0 8
KASZUBOWSKI to p for SHEKELL. 0 8
M. Lewis grounded out to p. 0 8
T. Steffens to 2b for R. Alvarez. 0 8



T. Steffens grounded out to c. 0 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. John Fisher - Bottom of 7th IT FIS


